Docket: 12953 B

Form PTO-1595	RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10207	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	V V	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chau-Chang CHOU Bing-Hung LUO Jen-Chuan YEH	4-29-02	Name: Hiwin Technologies Corp. (Taiwan Corp) Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: _No46,-37th Rd. Taichung Industrial Park
Other		Taiwan, R.O.C.
		City: Taichung City State: Zip:
Execution Date: April 16, 2	002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	10,133279
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)

	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to vicencerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles E. Baxle	ey .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:59_John_St: 5th Floor	reet	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u>	Zip:_10038	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.		
		1 4 Bester
<u>Charles E. Baxley</u> Name of Person Signin		April 18, 2002 Date
_		er sheet, attachments, and documents:
		required cover sheet information to:

04/30/2002 EAREGAY1 00000031 10133279

40.00 DP

02 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket: 12953 B

	ASSIGNMENT	DEED	
ASSIGNOR:			
	Chau-Chang Chou (a Taiwan Cit	tizen)	
	NO.46, 37th Rd., Taichung Ind	utrial Park, Taichung City, Tai	wan, R.O.C.
	Binghung Luo (a Taiwan Citize	en)	
	NO.46, 37th Rd., Taichung Ind	utrial Park, Taichung City, Tai	wan, A .O.C
	Jen-Chuan Yeh (a Taiwan Citiz	zen)	
	NO.46, 37th Rd., Taichung Indu	ustrial Park, Taichung City, Ta	iwan, R.O.C
ASSIGNEE:			
	<u> Hiwin Technologies Comp. (a Ta</u>	aiwan Corro	
		ustrial Park, Taichung City, Ta	iwan, R.O.C
	-		
			
Whereas,	_Chau=Chang_Chou_&_Binghung_Luo_&	Jen-Chuan Yeh (a Taiwan Citiz	:en) ' '
whose address	s is set forth above (hereinaf	ter referred to as "Assigno	or", in
consideration of	of payment to it of the sum of Te	en U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) :	and for
other good a	nd valuable consideration, rece	eipt and sufficiency of whi	ch are
acknowledged	hereby; received from		
Hiwi	n Technologies Corp. (a Taiwan Co	rp.)	whose
address is set fo	orth above (hereinafter referred to	as "Assignee");	
Assignoi	r has sold, assigned, and conveyed	d and hereby does evidence such	ch sale,
O	nd conveyance unto said Assig		
_	ire right title and interest -		

i

PATENT REEL: 012840 FRAME: 0844 Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

	Signed at _	Taichung	City,	Taiwan,	R.O.C.	this	16th	day
of_	April		•					
Ass	ignor :							
В	β y :∽	×			Bing	-Hung 1	Luv	Jen-Class
	Jame :				0	<i>(</i>)		
Т	itle :							
Ľ	Date :							
Wit	ness:							
S	lignature:	····						
	Name:							
	Adress:							
	Date:							

3

·,
States Letters
, including
Patent No.
aid Application
aid Application tes of America
tes of America

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

been granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns.

RECORDED: 04/29/2002